



August 17, 2016

Alderperson Michael May 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Alderperson Michael May:

Your appointment as a member of the West Allis Block Grant Committee has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are not required to take an Oath of Office.

Yours very truly,

Monica Schultz Monica Schultz City Clerk

jls Enclosure

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Alderperson Michael May:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 2nd day of August, 2016, you were duly appointed to the office of:

West Allis Block Grant Committee

Dated this 17th day of August, 2016.

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz ex

City Clerk